
 
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES 
Jim Gray Janet Graham 
Mayor Commissioner 

 
 

200 East Main Street  •  Lexington, KY 40507  •    (859) 425-2255  •  
www.lexingtonky.gov 

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD 

M  E  M  O  R  A  N  D  U  M 
 
 
 
TO:  Jim Gray, Mayor 
  Richard Moloney, Chief Administrative Officer 
  Council Members 
 
FROM:  _____________________________ 
  John Maxwell, Director 
  Division of Human Resources 
 
DATE:  September 26, 2012 
 
SUBJECT: Amend Contract for Written Examinations  
 
Attached please find an amendment to the contract with CPS HR Consulting for written examinations to be 
used in the recruiting process for the Lexington Division of Police. 
 
The reason for the amendment is a change in the Completion Date.  The original Completion Date was 
September 1, 2012.  The amended Completion Date is November 30, 2012. 
 
There is no fiscal impact with this action. 
  
If you have any questions, please call Daniel H. Fischer at 258-3030. 
 
Log # 13-0023 
 


